FCM-100000-IP12
©2022 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: July 14, 2022
Page  of 1 2
FCM InstaPATCH (IP), 12 IP modules, empty panel, 23" rack mtg, 8" height
Compatible with 3mm MPO Patchcord, trunk cables, 1.6-2mm SC/LC patchcord, 900µm SC/LC
stranded cable
Mounts to rear mounting flange
Compatible with any 360 (DM & DP) distribution module and distribution panel
Panel designed specifically for rear load style fiber frames (e.q. E-501-L91)
Product Classification
Regional Availability Latin America    |   North America
Portfolio CommScope®
Product Type Fiber patch panel
Product Series FDF
General Specifications
Functionality Patching
Application Accepts twelve 360 modules or MPO panels    |   Used in rear-load FDF-style frames only
Body Style Symmetrical
Color Putty white
Color, front Putty white
Growth Configuration Unloaded
Patch Cord Entry Location Front, left side    |   Front, right side
Rack Type EIA 23 in
Rack Units 4.57
Shelf Movement Fixed
Total Ports, quantity 12
Dimensions
Height 203.2 mm   |   8 in
Width 584.2 mm   |   23 in
Depth 304.8 mm   |   12 in
Material Specifications
Powder coated
FCM-100000-IP12
©2022 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: July 14, 2022
Page  of 2 2
Finish Powder coated
Material Type Steel
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +70 °C (-40 °F to +158 °F)
Packaging and Weights
Included Mounting hardware
Packaging quantity 1
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
Agency Classification
CHINA-ROHS Below maximum concentration value
REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance
ROHS Compliant